23-01
23-01
23-01
23-01
23-01
23-02
23-02
23-02
23-02
23-02
23-02
23-03
23-04
23-05
23-06
23-07
23-08
23-09
23-09
23-09
23-09
23-10
23-10
23-10
23-11
23-12
23-12
23-12
23-13
23-13
23-13
23-14
23-14
23-14
23-15
23-16
23-16
23-16
23-17
23-17
23-18
23-19
23-19
23-19
23-20

C23-001
€23-001
C23-001
€23-001
C23-001
€23-002
C23-002
€23-002
C23-002
€23-002
C23-002
C23-004
C23-003
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
€23-006
C23-006
€23-006
C23-006
C23-012
C23-012
C23-012
N/A
C23-014
C23-014
C23-014
C23-015
C23-015
C23-015
C23-019
C23-019
C23-019
N/A
C23-024
C23-024
C23-024
C23-025
C23-025
N/A
C23-026
C23-026
C23-026
C23-027

W W wWwwwwerERPRRPR R PP

2
N X
>

N/A
N/A
N/A

W N NNWRRNNNWWWWNNNNNNDNWERERRERWWW

Demeanor
Demeanor
Harassment
Harassment
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Traffic/Driving
Inadequate Response
Letter of Appreciation
Letter of Appreciation
Letter of Appreciation
Commendation
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Making a False or Misleading Statement
Excessive Force
Excessive Force
Standard/Policy Violation
Commendation
Standard/Policy Violation
Standard/Policy Violation
Excessive Force
Abuse of Authority
Demeanor
Standard/Policy Violation
Demeanor
Demeanor
Demeanor
Commendation
Biased Policing
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Demeanor
Traffic/Driving
Commendation
Demeanor
Excessive Force
Excessive Force
Inadequate Response

13
13
13
13
13
122
122
122
122
122
122
20
20
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
116
116
116
116
38*
38*
38*
N/A
105
105
105
123
123
123
94
94
94
N/A
15
15
15
122
122
N/A
12
12
12

01/04/23
01/04/23
01/04/23
01/04/23
01/04/23
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/11/23
01/12/23
1/12/23
1/12/23
1/12/23
1/17/23
01/31/23
01/31/23
01/31/23
01/31/23
02/14/23
02/14/23
02/14/23
2/22/23
02/22/23
02/22/23
02/22/23
02/27/23
02/27/23
02/27/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
3/13/23
03/14/23
03/14/23
03/14/23
03/16/23
03/16/23
3/28/23
03/29/23
03/29/23
03/29/23
03/31/23

1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
6/28/2023
2/7/2023
2/8/2023
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
7/11/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
11/30/2023
N/A
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
8/16/2023
8/16/2023
8/16/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
7/13/2023
N/A
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
9/1/2023
9/1/2023
N/A
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/12/2023

Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Sustained
Not Sustained
Sustained
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Exonerated
Exonerated
Training/Policy Failure
N/A
Sustained
Not Sustained
Unfounded
Closed
Closed
Closed
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
N/A
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
N/A
Administratively Suspended
Closed
Closed
Closed

O 0000

E
C
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded

N/A

Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
E
E
E
N/A
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Not Sustained
Not Sustained
N/A
E
Exonerated
Exonerated
Unfounded

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Document of Counseling
Document of Counseling
Document of Counseling
Document of Counseling
None
Verbal Counseling
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
None
N/A
Letter of Reprimand
None
None
N/A
N/A
N/A
Shift Level Counseling
Shift Level Counseling
Shift Level Counseling
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



23-20
23-21
23-21
23-22
23-22
23-23
23-23
23-24
23-25
23-26
23-26
23-26
23-27
23-27
23-26
23-28
23-28
23-28
23-28
23-29
23-29
23-29
23-29
23-30
23-30
23-31
23-31
23-32
23-32
23-32
23-33
23-33
23-34
23-34
23-35
23-35
23-35
23-36
23-36
23-36
23-37
23-38
23-39
23-40
23-41
23-42

C23-027
C23-030
€23-030
C23-031
C23-031
C23-032
C23-032
C23-037
N/A
C23-034
C23-034
C23-034
C23-033
C23-033
C23-034
C23-038
C23-038
C23-038
C23-038
C23-043
C23-043
C23-043
C23-043
C23-048
C23-048
C23-051
C23-051
C23-049
C23-049
C23-049
C23-052
C23-052
C23-054
C23-054
C23-057
C23-057
C23-057
C23-061
C23-061
C23-061
C23-041
C23-062
C23-063
N/A
N/A
N/A

N WWWWERRRERRRRBRERRRBEALREWWWNNWWRRRRRERRRBRRERNNNNNNNNNNNNIERIERLRW

Making a False or Misleading Statement
Biased Policing
Making a False or Misleading Statement
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Demeanor
Improper Driving
Inadequate Response
Commendation
Biased Policing
Biased Policing
Improper Driving
De-escalation policy violation
Excessive Force
Inadequate Response
Biased Policing
Biased Policing
Demeanor
Demeanor
Demeanor
Demeanor
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Making a False or Misleading Statement
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Biased Policing
Inadequate Response
Excessive Force
Excessive Force
Demeanor
Excessive Force
Excessive Force
Demeanor
Improper Driving
Improper Driving
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Demeanor
Letter of Appreciation
Commendation
Commendation

84
84
59
59
105
105
17
N/A
65
65
65
64
64
65
11
11
11
11
37
37
37
37
17
17
29
29
8
8
8
26
26
18
18
24
24
24
19
19
19
12
14
21
N/A
N/A
N/A

03/31/23
04/24/23
04/24/23
04/27/23
04/27/23
05/08/23
05/08/23
05/31/23
5/19/23
05/19/23
05/19/23
05/19/23
05/19/23
05/19/23
05/19/23
06/01/23
06/01/23
06/01/23
06/01/23
06/14/23
06/14/23
06/14/23
06/14/23
07/05/23
07/05/23
07/10/23
07/10/23
07/07/23
07/07/23
07/07/23
07/10/23
07/10/23
07/18/23
07/18/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
08/04/23
09/01/23
09/01/23
09/01/23
06/12/23
09/08/23
09/13/23
9/22/23
9/22/23
10/3/23

4/12/2023
8/17/2023
8/17/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
9/29/2023
9/29/2023
6/22/2023
N/A
8/17/2023
8/17/2023
8/17/2023
8/16/2023
8/16/2023
8/17/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
8/3/2023
7/27/2023
7/27/2023
8/17/2023
8/17/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
8/14/2023
8/14/2023
8/10/2023
8/10/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/6/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
9/27/2023
6/27/2023
9/27/2023
10/11/2023
N/A
N/A
N/A

Closed
Closed
Closed
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Closed
Closed
Administratively Suspended
N/A
Closed
Closed
Closed
Exonerated
Exonerated
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Administratively Suspended
Inquiry
Administratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Exonerated
Unfounded
Unfounded
Mediation
Mediation
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Administratively Suspended
Adminstratively Suspended
Adminstratively Suspended
Administratively Suspended
Inquiry
Closed
N/A
N/A
N/A

Unfounded
Not Sustained
Not Sustained

E
E
Unfounded
Unfounded
F
N/A

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded
E

A
A

Exonerated

Exonerated

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded
E

E
E
C

Unfounded
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
None
None
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
None
None
None
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



23-53
23-44
23-43
23-45
23-46
23-46
23-47
23-48
23-49
23-50
23-51
23-52
23-53

N/A
N/A
C23-067
C23-068
C23-069
C23-069
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
C23-075
C23-076
N/A

W INRER R RERNNDMDEN

N/A

N

Commendation
Commendation
Demeanor
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Inadequate Response
Letter of Appreciation
Letter of Appreciation
Commendation
Commendation
Inadequate Response
Demeanor
Letter of Appreciation

N/A
N/A
21
25
15
15
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
37
28
N/A

10/12/23
10/12/23
10/04/23
10/06/23
10/13/23
10/13/23
10/31/23
10/31/23
11/16/23
11/28/23
11/29/23
12/11/23
10/9/2023

N/A
N/A
11/1/2023
11/9/2023
11/2/2023
11/2/2023
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
1/18/2024
1/17/2024
10/12/2023

N/A
N/A
Administratively Suspended
Inquiry
Administratively Suspended
Adminstratively Suspended
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Closed
Sustained
N/A

N/A
N/A

E
E
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Unfounded

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Document of Counseling
N/A



	Sheet1

