OPO#	IA#	District	Allegation(s)	ys Investiga	Date Filed	Certification	Finding(s)	Subsection	Sanction
23-01	C23-001	1	Demeanor	13	01/04/23	1/20/2023	Administratively Suspended	С	N/A
23-01	C23-001	1	Demeanor	13	01/04/23	1/20/2023	Administratively Suspended	С	N/A
23-01	C23-001	1	Harassment	13	01/04/23	1/20/2023	Administratively Suspended	С	N/A
23-01	C23-001	1	Harassment	13	01/04/23	1/20/2023	Administratively Suspended	С	N/A
23-01	C23-001	1	Inadequate Response	13	01/04/23	1/20/2023	Administratively Suspended	С	N/A
23-02	C23-002	3	Inadequate Response	122	01/10/23	6/28/2023	Sustained		Document of Counseling
23-02	C23-002	3	Inadequate Response	122	01/10/23	6/28/2023	Sustained		Document of Counseling
23-02	C23-002	3	Inadequate Response	122	01/10/23	6/28/2023	Sustained		Document of Counseling
23-02	C23-002	3	Inadequate Response	122	01/10/23	6/28/2023	Sustained		Document of Counseling
23-02	C23-002	3	Inadequate Response	122	01/10/23	6/28/2023	Not Sustained		None
23-02	C23-002	3	Inadequate Response	122	01/10/23	6/28/2023	Sustained		Verbal Counseling
23-03	C23-004	N/A	Traffic/Driving	20	01/11/23	2/7/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-04	C23-003	2	Inadequate Response	20	01/12/23	2/8/2023	Administratively Suspended	С	N/A
23-05	N/A	N/A	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	1/12/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-06	N/A	N/A	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	1/12/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-07	N/A	N/A	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	1/12/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-08	N/A	2	Commendation	N/A	1/17/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-09	C23-006	3	Demeanor	116	01/31/23	7/11/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-09	C23-006	3	Inadequate Response	116	01/31/23	7/11/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-09	C23-006	3	Inadequate Response	116	01/31/23	7/11/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-09	C23-006	3	Making a False or Misleading Statement	116	01/31/23	7/11/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-10	C23-012	1	Excessive Force	38*	02/14/23	11/30/2023	Exonerated		N/A
23-10	C23-012	1	Excessive Force	38*	02/14/23	11/30/2023	Exonerated		N/A
23-10	C23-012	1	Standard/Policy Violation	38*	02/14/23	11/30/2023	Training/Policy Failure		None
23-11	N/A	3	Commendation	N/A	2/22/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-12	C23-014	2	Standard/Policy Violation	105	02/22/23	7/18/2023	Sustained		Letter of Reprimand
23-12	C23-014	2	Standard/Policy Violation	105	02/22/23	7/18/2023	Not Sustained		None
23-12	C23-014	2	Excessive Force	105	02/22/23	7/18/2023	Unfounded		None
23-13	C23-015	2	Abuse of Authority	123	02/27/23	8/16/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-13	C23-015	2	Demeanor	123	02/27/23	8/16/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-13	C23-015	2	Standard/Policy Violation	123	02/27/23	8/16/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-14	C23-019	3	Demeanor	94	03/06/23	7/13/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	Shift Level Counseling
23-14	C23-019	3	Demeanor	94	03/06/23	7/13/2023	Administratively Suspended	Е	Shift Level Counseling
23-14	C23-019	3	Demeanor	94	03/06/23	7/13/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	Shift Level Counseling
23-15	N/A	3	Commendation	N/A	3/13/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-16	C23-024	2	Biased Policing	15	03/14/23	4/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-16	C23-024	2	Demeanor	15	03/14/23	4/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-16	C23-024	2	Inadequate Response	15	03/14/23	4/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-17	C23-025	1	Demeanor	122	03/16/23	9/1/2023	Closed	Not Sustained	N/A
23-17	C23-025	1	Traffic/Driving	122	03/16/23	9/1/2023	Closed	Not Sustained	N/A
23-18	N/A	3	Commendation	N/A	3/28/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-19	C23-026	2	Demeanor	12	03/29/23	4/13/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-19	C23-026	2	Excessive Force	12	03/29/23	4/13/2023	Closed	Exonerated	N/A
23-19	C23-026	2	Excessive Force	12	03/29/23	4/13/2023	Closed	Exonerated	N/A
23-20	C23-027	3	Inadequate Response	9	03/31/23	4/12/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
					,,	,,			,,,

23-20	C23-027	3	Making a False or Misleading Statement	9	03/31/23	4/12/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-21	C23-030	1	Biased Policing	84	04/24/23	8/17/2023	Closed	Not Sustained	N/A
23-21	C23-030	1	Making a False or Misleading Statement	84	04/24/23	8/17/2023	Closed	Not Sustained	N/A
23-22	C23-031	2	Demeanor	59	04/27/23	7/18/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-22	C23-031	2	Inadequate Response	59	04/27/23	7/18/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-23	C23-032	2	Demeanor	105	05/08/23	9/29/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-23	C23-032	2	Improper Driving	105	05/08/23	9/29/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-24	C23-037	2	Inadequate Response	17	05/31/23	6/22/2023	Administratively Suspended	F	N/A
23-25	N/A	2	Commendation	N/A	5/19/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-26	C23-034	2	Biased Policing	65	05/19/23	8/17/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-26	C23-034	2	Biased Policing	65	05/19/23	8/17/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-26	C23-034	2	Improper Driving	65	05/19/23	8/17/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-27	C23-033	2	De-escalation policy violation	64	05/19/23	8/16/2023	Exonerated		None
23-27	C23-033	2	Excessive Force	64	05/19/23	8/16/2023	Exonerated		None
23-26	C23-034	2	Inadequate Response	65	05/19/23	8/17/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-28	C23-038	1	Biased Policing	11	06/01/23	6/15/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-28	C23-038	1	Biased Policing	11	06/01/23	6/15/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-28	C23-038	1	Demeanor	11	06/01/23	6/15/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-28	C23-038	1	Demeanor	11	06/01/23	6/15/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-29	C23-043	1	Demeanor	37	06/14/23	8/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-29	C23-043	1	Demeanor	37	06/14/23	8/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-29	C23-043	1	Demeanor	37	06/14/23	8/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-29	C23-043	1	Inadequate Response	37	06/14/23	8/3/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-30	C23-048	3	Demeanor	17	07/05/23	7/27/2023	Administratively Suspended	Е	N/A
23-30	C23-048	3	Inadequate Response	17	07/05/23	7/27/2023	Inquiry		N/A
23-31	C23-051	2	Demeanor	29	07/10/23	8/17/2023	Administratively Suspended	А	N/A
23-31	C23-051	2	Inadequate Response	29	07/10/23	8/17/2023	Administratively Suspended	А	N/A
23-32	C23-049	3	Making a False or Misleading Statement	8	07/07/23	7/18/2023	Exonerated		None
23-32	C23-049	3	Inadequate Response	8	07/07/23	7/18/2023	Unfounded		None
23-32	C23-049	3	Inadequate Response	8	07/07/23	7/18/2023	Unfounded		None
23-33	C23-052	1	Biased Policing	26	07/10/23	8/14/2023	Mediation		N/A
23-33	C23-052	1	Inadequate Response	26	07/10/23	8/14/2023	Mediation		N/A
23-34	C23-054	1	Excessive Force	18	07/18/23	8/10/2023	Closed	Exonerated	N/A
23-34	C23-054	1	Excessive Force	18	07/18/23	8/10/2023	Closed	Exonerated	N/A
23-35	C23-057	1	Demeanor	24	08/04/23	9/6/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-35	C23-057	1	Excessive Force	24	08/04/23	9/6/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-35	C23-057	1	Excessive Force	24	08/04/23	9/6/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-36	C23-061	1	Demeanor	19	09/01/23	9/27/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-36	C23-061	1	Improper Driving	19	09/01/23	9/27/2023	Adminstratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-36	C23-061	1	Improper Driving	19	09/01/23	9/27/2023	Adminstratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-37	C23-001	1	Inadequate Response	12	06/12/23	6/27/2023	Administratively Suspended	C	N/A
23-37	C23-041	3	Inadequate Response	14	09/08/23	9/27/2023	Inquiry	Ç	N/A
23-39	C23-062	3	Demeanor	21	09/08/23	10/11/2023	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-39 23-40	N/A	3	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	9/22/23	10/11/2023 N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A
23-40	N/A	3	Commendation	N/A	9/22/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A N/A
23-41	N/A	2	Commendation	N/A	10/3/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-42	IV/A		Commendation	IN/A	10/3/23	IV/A	IN/A	IV/A	IN/A

23-53	N/A	2	Commendation	N/A	10/12/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-44	N/A	1	Commendation	N/A	10/12/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-43	C23-067	2	Demeanor	21	10/04/23	11/1/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-45	C23-068	2	Inadequate Response	25	10/06/23	11/9/2023	Inquiry		N/A
23-46	C23-069	1	Inadequate Response	15	10/13/23	11/2/2023	Administratively Suspended	E	N/A
23-46	C23-069	1	Inadequate Response	15	10/13/23	11/2/2023	Adminstratively Suspended	Е	N/A
23-47	N/A	1	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	10/31/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-48	N/A	2	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	10/31/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-49	N/A	3	Commendation	N/A	11/16/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-50	N/A	N/A	Commendation	N/A	11/28/23	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
23-51	C23-075	2	Inadequate Response	37	11/29/23	1/18/2024	Closed	Unfounded	N/A
23-52	C23-076	1	Demeanor	28	12/11/23	1/17/2024	Sustained		Document of Counseling
23-53	N/A	2	Letter of Appreciation	N/A	10/9/2023	10/12/2023	N/A	N/A	N/A